

Digitally signed by
HEMANT
CHANDERSEN SHIV
Date: 2025.12.18
11:19:07 +0300

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION
CRIMINAL APPEAL NO.1106 OF 2025**

Madhav Acharya ... Appellant
V/s.
The Deputy Director
Directorate of Enforcement & Anr. ... Respondents

Mr. Vikram Nankani with Mr. P. R. Ramesh with Mr. Abhay Chattopadhyay
with Mr. Udipto Kaushik Sarman for the Appellant.
Mr. Prashant Mishra with Bharat Jadhav with Asmita Pandey with Krish
Kariya for Respondent No.1.
Mr. S. R. Agarkar APP for Respondent No.2-State.

**CORAM : BHARATI DANGRE &
SHYAM C. CHANDAK, JJ.**

DATE : 17th DECEMBER, 2025

PC:-

1) Upon reply affidavit being filed, list the Appeal for further
consideration on Tuesday i.e. 23rd December, 2025 on the supplementary
board.

Reply is permitted to be filed in the Registry and a copy thereof
shall be furnished to the other side.

(SHYAM C. CHANDAK, J.)

(BHARATI DANGRE, J.)