

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
APPELLATE SIDE CRIMINAL JURISDICTION**

CR. APPEAL NO. 1106 OF 2025

Madhav AcharyaAPPELLANT

V/S

The Deputy Director Directorate Of EnforcementRESPONDENT
And Anr

Mr. Abhay Chattopadhyay i/b. Economic Laws Practice for
Petitioner

Mrs. M. M. Deshmukh, I/c. P.P a/w. Mr. S. V. Gavand, Addl
P.P. for Respondent-State

(Mentioned-Chit)

**CORAM : HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE &
HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE GAUTAM A.
ANKHAD, JJ**

DATE : 1st April, 2026

P.C. :

At the request of learned counsel for the Appellant , stand over
to 17/04/2026 .

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I)